Thorvald A. Nelson Holland & Hart LLP 6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle Suite 500 Greenwood Village, CO 80111

James Holtkamp Holland & Hart LLP 222 South Main Street, Suite 2200 Salt Lake City, UT 84101-2001

Attorneys for ExxonMobil Production Company

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of PacifiCorp for Approval of an IRP-based Avoided Cost Methodology for QF Projects Larger than One Megawatt

In the Matter of the Petition of Spring Canyon LLC for Approval of a Contract For the Sale of Capacity and Energy From Its Proposed QF Facilities

In the Matter of the Petition of Pioneer Ridge LLC & Mountain Wind For Approval of a Contract For the Sale of Capacity and Energy from its Existing and Proposed QF Facilities Docket No. 03-035-14

Docket No. 05-035-08

Docket No. 05-035-09

ExxonMobil Notice of Withdrawal

ExxonMobil Production Company ("ExxonMobil"), by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby submits this Notice of Withdrawal from Docket Nos. 03-035-14, 05-035-08 and 05-035-09. ExxonMobil no longer desires to be a party to these proceedings.

ExxonMobil informally petitioned the Public Service Commission of Utah ("Commission") for leave to intervene in Docket No. 03-035-14 on March 11, 2005 and entered its appearance in Dockets Nos. 05-035-08 & 05-035-09. On March 17, 2005 the Commission entered an order in which it construed these actions as informal petitions to intervene in all three dockets, and granted ExxonMobil's leave to intervene.

ExxonMobil no longer desires to be a party to these proceedings, and herein provides its Notice of Withdrawal. ExxonMobil attorneys James Holtkamp and Thorvald Nelson should be removed from the service lists in the above stated dockets.

Dated this 13th day of August, 2015

/s/ Thorvald A. Nelson

Thorvald A. Nelson Holland & Hart LLP 6380 South Fiddlers Green Circle Suite 500 Greenwood Village, CO 80111

James Holtkamp Holland & Hart LLP 222 South Main Street, Suite 2200 Salt Lake City, UT 84101-2001

Attorneys for ExxonMobil Production Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing **ExxonMobil Notice of Withdrawal** was served upon the following by email (if address provided) or overnight delivery, on August 13, 2015.

Justin Jetter
Patricia Schmid
Assistant Attorney General
500 Heber M. Wells Building
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
jjetter@utah.gov
Pschmid@utah.gov

Roger Swenson E-Quant Consulting, Inc. 1592 East 3350 South Salt Lake City, UT 84106 Roger.swenson@prodigy.net

Gregory L. Probst c/o Energy Strategies 39 Market Street, Suite 200 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 glprobst@earthlink.net

Sarah Wright Utah Clean Energy 917 2nd Avenue Salt Lake City, UT 84103 sarah@utahcleanenergy.org

Kelly Francone
Neal Townsend
Energy Strategies LLC
215 South State, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
kfrancone@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com

psc@utah.gov

Rex Olsen Assistant Attorney General 500 Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84111 rolsen@utah.gov

Stephen F. Mecham Callister Nebeker & McCullough 10 East South Temple, Suite 900 Salt Lake City, UT 84133 sfmecham@cnmlaw.com

Gary A. Dodge Hatch James & Dodge 10 West Broadway, #400 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Richard Collins & Tracy Livingston Mikell Wasatch Wind LLC 357 West 910 South Heber City, UT 84032 rcollins@westminstercollege.edu

Lt. Col. Karen White FEA 139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-5319 Karen.white@tyndall.af.mil

Dave Taylor
Daniel E. Solander
Yvonne Hogle
Rocky Mountain Power
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com

/s/ Adele C. Lee